GREATAMERICAN,
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2025 NCHA Great American
Insurance Group Summer Cutting
Spectacular
Derby and Classic/Challenge

Youth World Finals
Youth Scholarship Cutting

Current as of 6/24/2025

The schedule is subject to change

Fri Jul 11 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Open - Int. Open 1st Go

Sat Jul 12 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Open - Int. Open 1st Go

4yo Open - Ltd. Open 1st Go

Thu Jul 24 8:00 AM (John Justin)

Youth Scholarship Jr 1st Go
Youth World Finals Jr 1st Go

Youth World Finals Sr 1st Go

Sun Jul 13 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Open - Int. Open 1st Go

Mon Jul 14 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Open - Int. Open 1st Go

5/6 Ltd. Open 1st Go

Fri Jul 25 8:00 AM (John Justin)

Youth Scholarship Sr 1st Go
Youth World Finals Jr 2nd Go

Youth World Finals Sr 2nd Go

Tue Jul 15 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Open - Int. Open 2nd Go

4yo Ltd. Open Finals

Wed Jul 16 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Open - Int. Open 2nd Go

Thu Jul 17 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Open Semi Finals
4yo Open Semi Finals

5/6 Ltd. Open Finals

Sat Jul 26 8:00 AM (John Justin)

Youth Scholarship Jr Finals
Youth Scholarship Sr Finals
Youth World Finals Jr 3rd Go
Youth World Finals Sr 3rd Go

5/6 Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

Sun Jul 27 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

Fri Jul 18 3:00 PM (John Justin)

5/6 Open Finals

4yo Open Finals

Mon Jul 28 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

Sat Jul 19 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Int. Open Finals
5/6 Int. Open Finals
4yo Ltd. Non-Pro 1st Go

5/6 Ltd. Non-Pro 1st Go

Tue Jul 29 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

4yo Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

Wed Jul 30 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

Thu Jul 31 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Amateur - Int. Amt - Ltd. Amt 1st Go

5/6 Ltd. Amateur Finals

Sun Jul 20 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Non-Pro - Int. Non-Pro 1st Go

Mon Jul 21 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Ltd. Non-Pro Finals

4yo Non-Pro - Int. Non-Pro 1st Go

Fri Aug 1 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Amateur Semi Finals

4yo Int. Amateur Finals

Tue Jul 22 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Non-Pro - Int. Non-Pro 2nd Go

4yo Non-Pro - Int. Non-Pro 2nd Go

Sat Aug 2 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Int. Amateur Semi Finals

4yo Ltd. Amateur Finals

Wed Jul 23 8:00 AM (John Justin)

4yo Non-Pro Finals
5/6 Non-Pro Finals
4yo Int. Non-Pro Finals

5/6 Int. Non-Pro Finals

Sun Aug 3 8:00 AM (John Justin)

5/6 Int. Amateur Finals
Special Operations Cutting Challenge
4yo Amateur Finals

5/6 Amateur Finals



